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N-Series Fiber Panels

Let Hubbell Be Your Fiber Connection

•	All zirconia ceramic parts for multimode and singlemode use
•	LGX footprint fully compatible with industry standards 
•	Metal plate construction
•	Black powder coat
•	Interchangeable for use in a wide range of products
•	Easy to install with push/pull pins
•	All parts assembled in the USA

A Wide Range of 
Configurations Available

•	LC Duplex
•	LC Quad
•	SC Duplex
•	SC Simplex
•	SC Simplex, APC
•	ST Simplex
•	MPO
•	MPO reversed polarity

Compatible with our popular 
enclosure line series

•	FCR
•	FTR
•	OFPNL
•	FPR
•	FTU

Compatible with our popular 
wall mount series

•	FCW
•	FTU indoor
•	FTU outdoor

Standard FSP-LC Panels, Including Erika Violet

•	LC duplex and quad, ceramic sleeve adapters

•	6, 12 and 24-port

Standard FSP Series MPO Duplex Feed-thru Panels

•	12 MPO connector ports for 40G/100G/200G channel 
interconnect

•	Aqua for OM3/OM4, violet for OM4 multimode

•	Beige for Legacy OM1/OM2 Multimode 

•	Green for MPO singlemode*

•	Standard FSP-MPO Feed-Thru Panels: 6 Port

•	Aqua for OM3/OM4, violet for OM4 multimode

•	Beige for OM1/OM2 legacy multimode

•	Green for MPO singlemode*

•	Gray for reversed polarity (key-up/key-up)

*All MPO singlemode connectors are angle polish (APC)
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N-Series Fiber Panels

LC Duplex FSP Adapter Panels

Color
LC 6-Port  
(3 LC Duplex)

LC 12-Port  
(6 LC Duplex)

LC 24-Port  
(12 LC Duplex)

Aqua FSPNLCDS3AQ FSPNLCDS6AQ FSPNLCDS12AQ
Beige FSPNLCDS3BE FSPNLCDS6BE FSPNLCDS12BE
Black FSPNLCDS3BK FSPNLCDS6BK FSPNLCDS12BK
Blue FSPNLCDS3B FSPNLCDS6B FSPNLCDS12B
Green FSPNLCDS3GN FSPNLCDS6GN FSPNLCDS12GN
Orange FSPNLCDS3OR FSPNLCDS6OR FSPNLCDS12OR
Red FSPNLCDS3R FSPNLCDS6R FSPNLCDS12R
Violet FSPNLCDS3VI FSPNLCDS6VI FSPNLCDS12VI
Yellow FSPNLCDS3Y FSPNLCDS6Y FSPNLCDS12Y

SC Duplex FSP Adapter Panels

Color
SC 6-Port  
(3 SC Duplex)

SC 12-Port  
(6 SC Duplex)

Aqua FSPNSCDS3AQ FSPNSCDS6AQ
Beige FSPNSCDS3BE FSPNSCDS6BE
Black FSPNSCDS3BK FSPNSCDS6BK
Blue FSPNSCDS3B FSPNSCDS6B
Orange FSPNSCDS3OR FSPNSCDS6OR
Red FSPNSCDS3R FSPNSCDS6R
Yellow FSPNSCDS3Y FSPNSCDS6Y

LC Quad FSP Adapter Panels
LC 12-Port  
(3 LC Quad)

LC 24-Port  
(6 LC Quad)

FSPNLCQS3AQ FSPNLCQS6AQ
FSPNLCQS3BE FSPNLCQS6BE
FSPNLCQS3BK FSPNLCQS6BK
FSPNLCQS3B FSPNLCQS6B
FSPNLCQS3GN FSPNLCQS6GN
FSPNLCQS3OR FSPNLCQS6OR
FSPNLCQS3R FSPNLCQS6R
FSPNLCQS3VI FSPNLCQS6VI
FSPNLCQS3Y FSPNLCQS6Y
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Simplex Adapters
SC Simplex SC Simplex, APC ST-Style Simplex
Color Catalog No. Color Catalog No. Color Catalog No.
Blue FSPNSCSS6 Green FSPNSCA6 Yellow FSPNSTSS6

FSPNSCSS8 FSPNSCA8 FSPNSTSS8
FSPNSCSS12 FSPNSCA12 JACK-PACK®, Unloaded

FC Simplex MT-RJ Black FSPNHD4X
Nickle 
Plate

FSPNFC6 Black FSPNMTRJ6 FSPNHD6X

FSPNFCSS8 FSPNMTRJ8 Note: Will not fit into FTU2 
Series, FTU4SP or FCR2U9SP 
enclosures.

FSP Adapter Panels, Unloaded
Color Description Catalog No.
Black Snap-in FSPNB

6 SC simplex or LC duplex FSPNSC6X
8 SC simplex or LC duplex FSPSC8X
12 SC simplex or LC duplex FSPNSC12X
SC duplex or LC duplex FSPNSCD3X
4 duplex or LC quad FSPNSCD4X
6 duplex or LC quad FSPNSCD6X
6 ST-style FSPNST6X
8 ST-style FSPNST8X
6 MTP-style FSPNSC6X

SC to ST-Style Duplex Panels
Color Description Catalog No.
Blue SC-ST 6-port FSPNSCSTDS3

SC-ST 12-port FSPNSCSTDS6

ST-Style Duplex Adapter Panels
Color Description Catalog No.
Blue ST duplex, 6 port FSPNSTDS3

ST duplex, 12 port FSPNSTDS6

MPO Adapter Panels
Standard Polarity

Color
Simplex  
6-Port (72 Fiber)

Duplex  
12-Port (144 Fiber)

Aqua FSPNMTPAQ6 FSPNMTPDAQ6
Beige FSPNMTPBE6 FSPNMTPDBE6
Black FSPNMTPBK6 FSPNMTPDBK6
Green FSPNMTPGN6 FSPNMTPDGN6
Violet FSPNMTPVI6 FSPNMTPDVI6
Reversed Polarity
Gray FSPNMTPRPGY6
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